

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15256 of 2026

199

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	22.06.2026	<u>BSB,J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed on record a copy of written instructions of the respondent No.4 vide Rc.No.290/2026/B, dated 10.06.2026 and submitted that the petitioner is an encroacher and notices are being prepared to all encroachers, but meanwhile, the petitioner approached the Court. Hence, for hearing the petitioner, post on 16.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	